## 504853922 04/05/2018

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4900661

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name	Execution Date		
CFPH. LLC			04/05/2018		
			·		
RECEIVING PARTY DA					
Name:	CG TECH	CG TECHNOLOGY DEVELOPMENT, LLC			
Street Address:	2575 SOL	2575 SOUTH HIGHLAND DRIVE			
City:	LAS VEG	AS			
State/Country:	NEVADA	NEVADA			
Postal Code:	89109				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	5 Total: 14		1		
Property Type		Number	-		
Patent Number:		40098	-		
Patent Number:		69224			
Application Number:	14	995979			
Application Number:	15	049679			
PCT Number:	09	51422632			
Patent Number:	83	42966			
Patent Number:	83	42946			
Patent Number:	90	05016			
Patent Number:	88	21269			
Patent Number:	90	76305			
Patent Number:	88	58326			
Application Number:	14	470222			
Application Number:	14	510714	]		
Application Number:	14	788013	1		
	•				
	ΔΤΑ				
Fax Number:	•	12)308-7537			
		ne e-mail address first; if that is un f that is unsuccessful, it will be sei			
using a lax number, II	provideu; l	i that is unsuccessiul, it will De Sel	it via US Iviali.		

patentdocketing@cantor.com

Email:

Correspondent Name:	LISA KOROVICH - INNOVATIONS DIVISION				
	EAST 59TH STREET				
Address Line 4:	/ YORK, NEW YORK 10022				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13-2386FAM AND 08-2203FAM				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LISA KOROVICH				
SIGNATURE:	/Lisa Korovich/				
DATE SIGNED:	04/05/2018				
Total Attachments: 4					
source=Assignment_from_CFPH_	co_CG_Technology#page1.tif				
source=Assignment_from_CFPH_	o_CG_Technology#page2.tif				
source=Assignment_from_CFPH_to_CG_Technology#page3.tif					
source=Assignment_from_CFPH_					

## PATENTASSIGNMENT

This PATENT ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is made and entered into this <u>fifth</u> day of April 2018 by and between CFPH, LLC, organized under the laws of the State of Delaware having an office and place of business at 110 East 59th Street, New York, New York 10022, United States ("Assignor"), and CG Technology Development, LLC, organized under the laws of the State of Nevada having an office and place of business at 2575 South Highland Drive, Las Vegas, Nevada 89109, United States ("Assignee") (each a "Party," and collectively, the "Parties").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the patents and/or applications set forth in the attached Table I (along with any non-provisional, continuation, divisional, renewal, extension, substitute, reexamination, reissue or continuation-in-part thereof, any application from which priority is claimed for any country or any regional or international patent convention, all treaty: and convention rights and all rights of priority arising therefrom, all patents, utility models, invention registrations or any other form of legal protection issuing from any of the aforesaid, and all inventions or discoveries disclosed or claimed in any of the aforesaid, being the "Patents");

WHEREAS Assignor desires to assign to Assignee its entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patents, and any claims relating thereto, and Assignee desires to accept such assignment;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Parties agree as follows:

- <u>Assignment</u>. Assignor hereby assigns all of Assignor's right, title, interest, and benefit in and to the Patents to Assignee, including, without limitation, the right to sue for past, current, and future infringement of the Patents, and the right to collect and receive any damages, royalties, or settlement for such past, current, and future infringement and any and all causes of action relating to any of the inventions or discoveries disclosed in the Patents.
- 2. <u>No Warranties.</u> Assignor makes no warranties, express or implied, with respect to the Patents.
- 3. <u>Further Assurances.</u> Assignor shall, at the cost and expense of Assignee, take all actions and execute all documents necessary or desirable to record and perfect the interest of Assignee in and to the Patents, and shall not enter into any agreement in conflict with this Assignment. Assignor shall provide all reasonable assistance to enable the Assignee to pursue any claim, action or proceedings relating to the Patents.

PATENT REEL: 045443 FRAME: 0526 4. <u>Acknowledgement</u>. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests that the competent authorities record this Assignment, and grant and issue any and all patents included in the Patents to the Assignee as the assignee of all right, title and interest therein.

5. <u>Representations and Warranties</u>. Assignor represents and warrants that (a) Assignor has full power and authority to enter into this Assignment, and (b) this Assignment has been duly authorized, executed and delivered by Assignor and constitutes the legal, valid and binding obligation of Assignor, enforceable against it in accordance with the terms hereof.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

4

. 33. A

## PATENT REEL: 045443 FRAME: 0527

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed as of the date written below.

ASSIGNOR

Jonner By:: \_\_\_\_

Name: Olga Egorova Title: Chief Technology Counsel

STATE OF <u>South Candina</u>) COUNTY OF <u>Charledon</u>)

appril Before me this 5 day of , 2018, personally appeared Olga Egorova, to me personally known to be the person described in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she has executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

M. manus Richard

Notary Public

Table	1
-------	---

Patent No.	Application Serial No.	Titk	Country
9,240,098	13/837,224	KIOSK FOR GAMING	US
9,269,224	13/942,146	DEVICES FOR GAMING	US
TBD	14/995,979	KIOSK FOR GAMING	US
TBD	15/049,679	DEVICES FOR GAMING	US
N/A	PCT/US14/22632	DEVICES FOR GAMING	wo
TBD	1/1265	DEVICES FOR GAMING	мо
TBD	103108589	DEVICES FOR GAMING	TW
TBD	2014249291	DEVICES FOR GAMING	AU
TBD	2905733	DEVICES FOR GAMING	CA
TBD	201480026794.7	DEVICES FOR GAMING	
TBD	16107284.2	DEVICES FOR GAMING	HK
TBD	14779876.3	DEVICES FOR GAMING	EP
TBD	2016-501021	DEVICES FOR GAMING	JP
TBD	2015-000459	DEVICES FOR GAMING	MX
8,342,966	12/258,297	WAGER MARKET CREATION AND MANAGEMENT	US
8,342,946	12/497,668	COMPUTER GRAPHICS PROCESSING AND DISPLAY OF SELECTABLE ITEMS	US
9,005,016	13/023,551	WAGERING ON EVENT OUTCOMES DURING THE EVENT	US
8,821,269	13/611,602	WAGER MARKET CREATION AND MANAGEMENT	US
9,076,305	13/612,057	WAGERING ON EVENT OUTCOMES DURING THE EVENT	US
8,858,326	13/612,084	COMPUTER GRAPHICS PROCESSING AND DISPLAY OF SELECTABLE ITEMS	US
TBD	14/470,222	WAGER MARKET CREATION AND MANAGEMENT	US
TBD	14/510,714	IN-RUNNING WAGERING	US
TBD	14/788,013	WAGERING ON EVENT OUTCOMES DURING THE EVENT	US

•